BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

ok e e s sk o 0ok ok ok o ke 3 e o ok ok ek oo o sk o ol o B s ok s ok o ok s ok o ke ok o e e ok o ok oK

In the Matter of License Number 682403 § AGREED
issued to AMANDA JAIN MOSSMAN-BONNETTE § ORDER

An investigation by the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas, hereinafter
referred to as the Board, produced evidence indicating that AMANDA JAIN MOSSMAN-
BONNETTE, License Number 682403, hereinafter referred to as Respondent, may have violated
Section 301.452 (b)(8), Texas Occupations Code.

An informal conference was held on June 4, 2002, at the office of the Board of Nurse
Examiners, in accordance with Section 301.464, Texas Occupations Code.

Respondent appeared in person. Respondent was notified of her right to be
represented by legal counsel and elected to waive representation by counsel. In attendance were
Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director; James W. Johnston, General Counsel; Anthony
L. Diggs, MSCJ, Director, Enforcement Division; Virginia Ayars, BSN, RN, Investigator; Carolyn

Schooley, RN, Investigator; and Christopher Schroeder, Investigator.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, notice and hearing, and consented to the entry
of this Order.

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

4, Respondent received an Associate Degree in Nursing from Charity Delgado College, New

Orleans, Louisiana, on December 18, 1997. Respondent was licensed to practice
professional nursing in the State of Texas on November 6, 2001.
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10.

Respondent's professional employment history includes:

December 18, 1997 - March 15, 1998 Employment Unknown
March 16, 1998 - November 23, 1999 Staff Nurse
Lakeland Medical Center

New Orleans, Louisiana

February 18, 2000 - September 4, 2001 Staff Nurse
Lifecare Hospital
Chalmette, Louisiana

September 5, 2001 - March 7, 2002 Employment Unknown

March &, 2002 - present Agency Nurse
Matrix Personnel Services, Inc.
Houston, Texas

March 18, 2002 - present Staff Nurse
Conroe Regional Medical Center
Conroe, Texas
On or about May 16, 2000, Respondent’s license to practice professional nursing was placed
on probation for one (1) year by the Louisiana State Board of Nursing, Metairie, Louisiana.
A copy of the May 16, 2000, Order of the Board is attached and incorporated by reference
as part of this Order.

On or about September 25, 2000, Respondent submitted to a psychological evaluation
performed by Dean A. Hickman, M.D. The evaluator concluded that, “Based on the
information available to me at this time, [ feel that Ms. Bonnette can return to her nursing
duties and practice in a safe and competent fashion. I support the Consent Order, which
includes random drug screening through May 2001 and also support the ban on alcohol and
all unprescribed mood-altering substances and medication notification through May 2001.”

On or about May 16,2001, Respondent successfully completed her probation as ordered by
the Louisiana State Board of Nursing.

On or about August 7, 2001, Respondent submitted a Temporary License/Endorsement
Application requesting a determination of eligibility for licensure in compliance with
301.260 ef seq., Texas Occupations Code.

On or about November 2, 2001, Respondent was issued an Eligibility Agreed Order by the
Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas, granting her licensure to practice
professional nursing in the State of Texas, with the condition that she apply to and be
accepted into the Texas Peer Assistance Program for Nurses (TPAPN). A copy of the
November 2, 2001, Order of the Board is attached and incorporated by reference as a part of
this order.
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11.  Onorabout December27,2001, Respondent attempted to apply with TPAPN and submitted
to a chemical dependency evaluation performed by W. Larry Kellen, MA, LCDC. The
evaluator concluded that Respondent was not chemically dependent, therefore she would not
be appropriate for the TPAPN.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.555, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter.

2. Notice was served in accordance with law.

3. The evidence received is sufficient to prove violation of Section 301.452(b)(R), Texﬁs
Occupations Code.

4. The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas
Occupations Code, to take disciplinary action against License Number 682403, heretofore
issued to AMANDA JAIN MOSSMAN-BONNETTE, including revocation of
Respondent's professional license to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED, subject to ratification by the Board
of Nurse Examiners, that RESPONDENT SHALL receive the sanction of Remedial Education, and
RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all respects with the Nursing Practice Act, Revised Civil Statutes
of Texas as amended, Texas Occupations Code, §§301.001 et seq., the Rules and Regulations
Relating to Professional Nurse Education, Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN, CODE §211.01
et seq. and this Order.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable
to Respondent's multistate licensure privilege, if any, to practice professional nursing in the State of
Texés.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respondent's license is
encumbered by this Order, Respondent may not work outside the State of Texas pursuant to a
multistate licensure privilege without the written permission of the State of Texas and the Board of

632403:061 -3- E20



Nursing in the party state where Respondent wishes to work.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that:

() RESPONDENT SHALL deliver the wallet-size license issued to AMANDA JAIN
MOSSMAN-BONNETTE to the office of the Board of Nurse Examiners within ten (10) days of t-ﬁe
date of ratification of this Order for appropriate notation.

(2) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry of this Order, successfully
complete a course in nursing jurisprudence. RESPONDENT SHALL obtain Board approval of the
course prior to enrollment. Home study courses and video programs will not be approved. In order
for the course to be approved, the target audience shall include Registered Nurses. It shall be a
minimum of six (6) contact hours in length. The course's content shall include the Nursing Practice
Act, standards of practice, and documentation of care. Courses focusing on malpractice issues will
not be accepted. RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the sponsoring institution to submit a
Verification of Course Completion form, provided by the Board, to the Office of the Board to verify
RESPONDENT's successful completion of the course. This course shall be taken in addition to any
other courses stipulated in this Order, if any, and in addition to any continuing education
requirements the Board has for relicensure.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that upen full compliance with the terms of this Order,

RESPONDENT SHALL be issued an unencumbered license and multistate licensure privileges, if

any, to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

I understand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.
I waive representation by counsel. [have reviewed this Order. I neither admit nor deny the violation
alleged herein. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Lav;,
Order, and any conditions of said Order, to avoid further disciplinary action in this matter. I waive
judicial review of this Order. Iunderstand that when this Order becomes final and the terms of this
Order become effective, a copy will be mailed to me. I understand that if I fail to comply with all
terms and conditions of this Order, I will be subject to investigation and disciplinary sanction,
including revocation of my license to practice prqfessional nursing in the State of Texas, as a

consequence of my noncompliance.

Signed this /§__dayof_Suly 2002

AMANDATAINMOSSMAN-BONNETTE, RESPONDENT

Sworn to and subscribed before me this / éﬁ day of J %4{ 2002

Ktea 1agom

ROBIN MAJORS

P+ Notary Public, State of Texas f#  Notary Public in and for the State of _/ €K ¢
e s Commission Expires-§-17-05

Wagt it
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive Director, on behalf of

the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas, does hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Order

that was signed onthe 18thdayof _July , 20_02 , by AMANDA JAIN MOSSMAN-

BONNETTE, License Number 682403, and said Order is final.

Effective this __ 31 s tday of July ,2002 .

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN

Executive Director on behalf
of said Board
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o, T THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
Ui FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS
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In the Matter of § ELIGIBILITY
AMANDA JAIN MO%'SMAN-BONNETTE §

APPLICANT for Eligipility for § AGREED ORDER
Licensure §

On the date entered below, the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas,
hereinafier referred to af the Board, considered the Temporary License/Endorsement Application and
supporting documents §led by AMANDA JAIN MOSSMAN-BONNETTE, hereinafter referred to
as APPLICANT, togettpr with any documents and information gathered by staffand APPLICANT's
Certificate contained Jlercin. Information received by the Board produced evidence that
APPLICANT may havq violated 301.452(b)(8), Texas Occupations Code.

APPLIC 'XNT—wa.ived representation by counsel, notice and hearing, and agreed to the
entry of this Order offgred on August 31, 2001, by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive

Director.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1, On or about Aggust 7, 2001, Applicant submitted a Temporary License/Endorsement
Application reqhesting 2 determination of eligibility for licensure in compliance with
301.260 et seq., fTexas Occupations Code.

2. Applicant waivell representation, notice /_;uatmtwe hearing, and judicial review.

czate}ngk&e in Nursmg from Charity School of Nursing,
1997

3. Applicant gradufted wi
New Orleans, Lquisiana, 'pn Dﬁ@lﬂc

Question Numbgr Ten (10), which reads as follows: "Have you ever had disciplinary action
taken against yQur license by any licensing/certifying authority in any country, siate,

4, Applicant compfted the a tl}l,fa(ﬁc/e;lsure by endorsement and answered "yes* to
province or terrgory?"
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s, M By®6, 2Q00, Applicant’s license to practice professional nursing was placed on

probation for ong (1) year by the Louisiana State Board of Nursing, Metairie, Louisiana, A
copy of the May 16, 2000, Order of the Board is attached and incorporated by reference as
part of this Ordeg.

6. On or about Mdy 16, 2001, Applicant fulfilled the provisions of the sanction placed on
Applicant’s licegse by the Louisiana State Board of Nursing on May 16, 2000.

7. Applicant presenfted evidence of current fitness to practice professional pursing.

8. The safety of pagents and the public requires that all persons licensed to practice nursing be
fit, sober, and able to consistently practice nursing in atutonomous roles under demanding and
stressful conditiqns. - ’

9. The Executive D{rector considered evidence of Applicant's substance abuse and subsequent
rehabilitation as provided in §213.29, 22 Texas Administrative Code.

10.  Licensure of Apgllicant poses no direct threat to the health and safery of patients or the public‘
pravided Applicint complies with the stipulations outlined in this Order.

11.  The Executive ]I.\:ct_or’s review of the grounds for potential ineligibility has beea made on
the basis of the igformation provided by Applicant.

12.  The Board has dgermined that the Applicant for licensure who has not been fit and sober for
a period of at leaft five (5) continuous years {sixty (60) continuous months], poses a direct
threat to the hedith and safety of patients and the public and should pot be issued an

unencumbered likense.

13.  Applicant has sWorn that, with the exception of mauers disclosed in connection with the
Temporary Licegse/Endorsement Application, her past behavior conforms to the Board’s
professional charpcter requirements. Applicant presented no evidenca of behavior which is
inconsistent witly the Board's character requirements in 22 Texas Administrative Code
§213.27.

14.  On Augnst 13, P00I, the Executive Director considered evidence of Applicant's past
behavior in light pf the character factors set out in 22 Texas Administrative Code §213.27
and determined fhat Applicant currently demonsuates the criteria required for good
professional charpeter.

15,  Inconsideration Lf Applicant's past conduct and subsequent evidence of rehabilitation, the
Executive Direcfor finds that Applicant declared conditionally eligible for
licensure as a Redistered Nurse in-Tgxas:

Amanda Massman-Boanetie:063 \ By Puge Jobs— Sssvk
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16.  The Board may license an individual with prior behaviors inconsistent with the Board’s
ments if, upon evaluation of the factors in 22 Texas Administrative Code

17.  App 's €on Tantedfith the terms of & Board approved peer assistance program should
brbtect fhrients and the public.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. The Board of N{rse Examiners has jurisdiction over this matter pursuant to Section 301.453
et seq., Texas Cpcupations Code.

2. Applicant has sgbmirted an application in compliance with Section 301.260 ef veq.. Texas
Occupations Ccgle.

3. Applicant shall ediately nonfy the Board of any fact or event that could constitute a
ground of ineligppility for licensure under Section 301.452 erseq., Texas Occupations Code.

e Examiners may license an individual who has a history of substance
abuse, after conideration of the criteria set out in 22 Texas Administrative Code §213.29,
the Board deterrpines the Applicant does not currently pose a direct threat to the health and
safery of patient} or the public.

4. The Board of

5. The Board may llicense an individual with prior behaviors inconsistent with the Board's
character requirgments if, upon evaluation of the factors in 22 Texas Administrative Code
§213.27, the Bogd is satisfied that the individual is able to consistently conform her conduct
to the requiremets of the Nursing Practice Act, the Board’s Rules and Regulanons and
generally acceptgd standards of nursing practice.

its discretion, order a Applicant, upon initial licensure as a registered
te in a peer assistance program approved by the Board if the nurse would
en eligible for referral to peer assistance pursuant to Section 301.410,
ns Code.

6. The Board may, i
nurse, to partici
otherwise have
Texas Occupatio
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ORDER

ITISTH F’.R.EFORE AGREED that the application of AMANDA JAIN MOSSMAN-
BONNETTE, APPLICRINT, is hereby conditionally GRANTED and shall be subjectto conditio_ns.

(1) APFFICANT shall obtain and read the Texas Nursing Practice Act, and the Rules
and Regulations Relatiyg to Professional Nurse Education, Licensure and Practice.

(2) IT 1§ FURTHER ORDERED that APPLICANT SHALL comply in all respects
with the Nursing Practide Act, Revised Civil Statutes of Texas as amended, Texas Occupations Code
§§301.001 et seq., the Hules and Regulations Relating to Professional Nurse Education, Licensure
and Practice, 22 TEX. ‘#.DMIN. CODE §211.01 er seq.. and this Order.

(3) ITISJFURTHER AGREED and ORDERED thatthis Order SHALL be applicable
to APPLICANT's multhtat§ licensure privilege, if any, to practice professional nursing in the State
of Texas.

(4) IT I§ FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while APPLICANT's license
is encumbered by this Ckder the APPLICANT may not work outside the State of Texas pursuant to
a multistate licensure prjvilege without the written permission of the State of Texas and the Board
of Nursing in the party %mtc where APPLICANT wishes o work.

ITISFURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that APPLICANT, upon initial licensure,
SHALL comply with d'#: following conditions for such a time as s required for APPLICANT to
successfully complete the Texas Peer Assistance Program for Nurses (TPABN):

" (1) APPLICANT SHALL apply to and be accepted into the TPAPN.
(2) Upor ac%—ﬁﬂﬂx\f TPAPN, APPLICANT SHALL waive confidentiality

and provide a cop ‘ﬁ%xéé&t&d;ﬁhl’lﬂ\qonuact to the Board of Nurse Examiners.
A o
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(3) Uponjverification by the Board of APPLICANT's acceptance into TPAPN and

APPLICANT's payment pf the necessary fees, APPLICANT SHALL be issued a license to practice

professional nursing in te State of Texas.

(4) APPLJCANT SHALL comply with ail requirements of the TPAPN contract

during its term.

(5) APPIICANT SHALL CAUSE the TPAPN to uotify the Board of Nurse

Exarminers of any violatign of the TPAPN contract.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, SHOULD APPLICANT fail to comply with this Order

or the terms of the partifipation agreement with the TPAPN, such noncompliance will result in

further disciplinary actioL including revocation of APPLICANT's license to practice professional

nursing in the State of T

Amasds Mossman-Bonenf)! 4
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APPLICANT'S CERTIIICATION

Applicant in this matter. | have fully and truthfully disclosed all relevant
ity with Rule 213.29 at Texas Administrative Code. I certify that my past
behavior, except as digclosed in my Temporary License/Endorsement Application, has been in
conformity with the Bogrd's professional character rule. | have provided the Board with complete
and accurate documenthtion of my past behavior in violation of the penal law of any jurisdiction
which was disposed of fhrough any procedure short of conviction, such as: conditional discharge,
deferred adjudication of dismissal. | have no criminal prosecution pending in any jurisdiction.

tion with my application, I acknowledge that I have read and [ understand
Occupations Code, Section 301.452 (a),(b) and (c), Texas Occupations
Code, and Chapter 53, Pection 53.001 &t seg., Texas Occupations Code, and Board Rules 213.27,
213,28, and 213.29 at 2§ Texas Administrative Code, which are incorporated by reference as a part
of this Order. Iagree with all terms of this Order, inciuding the Findings of Fact and Conclusions
of Law and any stipula§ons set out in this Order. I acknowledge that this Order is stipulated and
I understand that I am nft eligible to receive a Graduate Nurse Permit to practice. Iagree to inform
the Board of any other Fact or event that could constitute a ground for denial of licensure prior to
registering for the NCLEX-RN® Examination or accepting any permit or license from the Board of

Nurse Examiners.

[ unders
be subject to investigati
professional nursing in

Fmd that if I fail to comply with all terms and conditions of this Order, I will
pn and disciplinary sanction, including revocation of my license to practice
the State of Texas, as a conscquence of my noncompliance.

I underdand that 1 can be represented by an attorney in this matter. [ waive
representation, notice, sflministrative hearing, and judicial review of this Order and request that the
Executive Director of tfe Board of Nurse Examiners enter this Order.

Signed thisdl 0 oy of_D8t0RSR, 200/ .
A

AMANDA JAfN MOSSMAN.BONNETTE, APPLICANT

before me thisaétl day of OQZ*'UDQ/' M
Bugnot e e
Notary Public in and for the State of_iﬂ)écdl)

Sworn to and subscribe

SN
-4 Notary Public, State of T
Commission Expiras 3-7]

.
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EFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive Director on behalfof the

Board of Nurse Exzurwi_ncrs for the State of Texas does hereby ratify and adopt the Order of

Conditional Eligibili

day of _ Qctober , 2001 ,by AMANDA

t;r[j:t was signed on the _ 29*
JAIN MOSSMAN-B ETTE, APPLICANT, for Temporary License/Endorsement Application,

and said Order is final,

Entered and effective this _ 2™ _ day of __November ,-2001 .

Kathetine A, Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf

of said Board

Attachments: Section
Section
Section

01.257, Texas Occupations Code
01452(a),(b) and (e}, Texas QOccupations Code
01.453, Texas Occupations Code

|

Rule 211.27, 22 Texas Administrative Codc

Rule 21

800°d 4THER

Rule 211
Chapter%

.28, 22 Texas Administrative Code
29, 22 Texas Administrative Code
3, Sec. 53.001 et seq., Texas Occupations Code
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LOIISIANA STATE BOARD OF NURSING e

METAIRIE, LOUISIANA

IN THE MATTER OF:

Amanda M. Boanette
610 Mayflower Drive
Metairie, LA 70001

Respondent

»
]

[FERMS AGREED TO BY LICENSEE

[, Amanda M. Bonnette, i«oluntarily agree to sign and have wimessed terms of agreement

for the purpose of avoidin
of Nursing.

I, Amanda M. Bonnette,
agreemene. [ understand

such right. [ understand
" agreement. | acknowledgd
FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. That on Februar

formal administrative proceedings with the Louisiana State Board

do say that [ freely, knowingly and voluntarily enter into this

[ have a right to a hearing in this marter and I freely waive
at [ have a right to legal counsel prior to entering into this
that the Louisiana State Board of Nursing makes the following

r 23, 1998, Respondent was licensed by examination to practice as

a registered nurse iff Louisiana.

2. That on Nove

er 25, 1999, while employed as a registered nurse at Lakeland

Medical Center, N¢w Orleans, LA, Respondent, reported a narcotics giscrepancy

when she discover
unic. All staff on
Respondent submit

3. That on Novem

that she felt her dn
marijuana.

Impaired Professio

that 12 Xanax were missing from a medication drawer on the
ty at that time were requested 1o submit to a drug screen.
d w a drug screen which tested pesitive for THC and cocaine.

per 26, 1959, Respondent went to her Nurse Manager and stated
g screen would be positive because she had recently smoked

als to discuss the Recovering Nurse Program. She denied having

4, Thaton DecenTer 2, 1999, Respondent met in conference with the Consultant for

a drug problem ang
program.

denied chemical dependency. She declined entry into the

5, That-on December 12. 1999, Respondent resigned from employment at Lakeland

Medical Center in

6. That on May 3
these allegations.

e

pEd
(continued)

et of termination,

2000, Respondent met in conference with Board staff to discuss

FTopc- e = e Aoy Y
r "51;' ' LT ST

\ & 2004 \

\

~ COPY
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LDUISIANA STATE BOARD OF NURSING

METAIRIE, LOUISJANA
IN THE MATTHR OF:

Amanda M. Bonanette »
610 Mayflower Drive * .
Metairie, LA 70001 * CONSENT ORDER
Respondent
TERMS AGREED TO BY LICENSEE (continued

Ta facilitate submission ¢f this Consent Order, I do not offer any defanse to the FINDINGS
OF FACT. [ agree that fhe Board has jurisdiction of this mauer pursuant to L.R.S. 37:911
et seq. | admit to the findings of fact and I further agree that there is sufficient evidence
upon which to predicate { finding of violation of the pravisions of L.R.S. 37:921. [ agree
that the Board may treat fhe ailegations of fact and Jaw as true, which finding shall have the
same force and effect as Jf evidence and argument were presented in support of the
allegations and, based thereon, the Board found the allegations to be true. [ specifically
waive my right to contesqthese findings in any subsequent proceedings before the Board. [
understand thar this Conspnc Order shall constitute a public record and is disciplinary action
by the Board. [ understahd that this will be reported as Positive Drug Screen.

In order to avoid further fdministrative proceedings, I, Amanda M. Bonnette, hereby
consent to accept and abige by the following ORDER of the Board: That Respondent's
license be suspended, with a stay of the suspension, and probated for a minimum of

twelve (12) months contijgent upon adherznce to the following stipulations. She shall:

[. Within three (
office so that the

) days upon signing this Order, sead 2000 RN license (o the Board
cense can be marked "probated”.

2. Within sixry (
substance abuse ¢
who have been ap
the said evaluatio
report including dt
prognosis, and prof
with reasonable skil

) days, submit to a comprehensive psychiatric, psychological and
luation by a psychiatrist, clinical psychologist and addictionist
roved by the Board; Shall authorize and cause a writien report of
to be submined to the Board; Shall include the entire evaluation
gnosis, course of treatment, prescribed or recommended treatment,
sional opinion as to whether registrant is capable of practicing nursing
and safety to patients.

3. Shall submit a p§otocopy of all pages of this agreement o the evaluatars referenced in the
above stipulation.

4. Immediately subfit to all treatment. therapy and recommendations of the thecapist,
physician oc trearmepe team, and cause to have submited evidence of continued compliance

with all recommendRio 3‘:@ the respective professional. This stipulation shall continue until
the ;cg,-ist;ah’:’ is full; discharged by the respective professionals and until approved by the
Boéf&'“siaff. Y U

BE(\ 1\ A

i
§
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Amanda M. Bonnette
610 Mayflower Drive
Metairie, LA 70001

{continued)

£
N
e

P S
¥
o
ore

IN THE MATTER

Respondent

F.OUISIA

NA STATE BOARD OF NURSING
METAIRIE, LOUISIANA
QF:

CONSENT ORDER

TERMS AGREED TO BY LICENSEE (continued)

5. If the evaluadgons

give any treaonent recommendations or findings to warrant concern for

patent safecy, shail
the Board, that she

t with Board or Board staff. Must demonstrate, to the satisfaction of
ses no danger (o the practice of nursing or to the public and that she can

safely and competenfly perform the duties of a registered nurse, If the Board approves
licensure, a period of probation, along with supportive conditions or stipulations, will be

required (o ensure

6. Iffoundto bec
Nurse Program. 2ad
requirements.

patients and the public are protected.

ically dependent, immediately sign an agreement with the Recovering
cause (0 have submitted evidence of compliance with all program

7. Have supervised
LSBN [aboratory.
samne shall be submi

8. Shall remain {1
altering, addicrive,
bons-fide medical ¢
the information und
writing to the Board
within five (5} days
Board reserves the ¢
prescripuions for co

8. {mmediately inf:
probationary stans
Board, that they hav
performance evaluat
of January, April, Ju

10, Work in a restr

with a faw cmployeI

nursing homes. Ad
supervised by anothg

11, Immediately, ar
address.

e

fandom drug and alcohol screens done monthly through an approved
dirlional screenings may be requested by Board staff. Wrirten reports of
to the Board.

of alcohol and all unprescribed mood altering substances. Any mood
dependency-inducing substances must be currently prescribed for a
dition by a physician knowledgeabie abour the individual's history and
lying the Board's concerns. All prescribed drugs must be verified in
n a specified form by the individual and the preseribing physicians

f this date, and within five (5) dates of any new prescriptions. The

ht 1o have a LSBN recognized addictionist ceview and approve the
inued nursing practice.

all nursing employers of these disciplinary measures and of the

her license. Shall cause all employers to submic, in writing to the
raviewed this Order. Have all immediats nursing supervisors submit a
n report quarterly. Quarterly reports are due on or before the first day
y, and October.

Ftive environment as 4 member of 2 treatment team rather than alone or
Not be employed in agency/siaffing/pool, home health service, or
itionally not be employed in any unsupervised setting. Must be

b registered nurse.

4 within 72 hours, inform the Board in writing of any change in her

e
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N RPN

IN THE MA’I‘I’EI{
Amanda ¥. Bonnette
610 Mayflower Drive
Metairie, LA 70001

ndent

LOUISIANA STATE BOARD OF NURSING

¢ rraem A ey e

& -

METAIRIE, LOUISIANA
QOF:

* CONSENT ORDER

TERMS AGREED TO BY LICENSEF, (continyed)
12. [mmediately inform the Board in writing of all places of employment. If any

empioyment change,

13. Within ninety

the Board shall be notified in writing within 72 hours of such a change.

) days, subrmit $200.00 as cost for this Consent Order,

{4, Beginning lunell, 2000, and by the first af each month, subemit $25.00 meanitoring fea to
the Iouisiana Stars Board of Nursing,

15. This pericd of jrobarion shall continue until Respondent shall engage in the practice of
professional nursing]in Louisiana for a minimum of twenty four (24) houts per week for a
minirmum of six (6) fonsecutive months.

16. Not have any
reported to the Bo

17. Failure to co
receipt of reports o
registrane’s license,

isconduct, criminal violatons, or violadons of any health care regulations
related to this or any other incidents.

v with the above stipulations. receipt of an unfavorable report, or non-

or before the date due shall resuit in the immediate suspension of this

1. Amanda M. Boanette, u

derstand that this agreement is effective immediately upon signature of

the Executive Director. [t id also undecstood that this agreement dees nat preclude the Board of

Nucsing from requiring a fo

| hearing of my case, [ further understand that should the Consent

Order not be accepted by thq Board, 1 agree that presentation to and consideration of the Consent

Crder, the documeniary evi
prejudice the Board or any
pertaining (o these or other

nce and information by the Board shall not unfairly or illegally
its members from participation in hearings or other proceedings
tters regarding this registrant.

.43 - Kyﬁz-é st

Amanda M. Boonette

Dated this _ /5 day of //L««/»L , 2000

Witmesses: A)

_..—’j rex M. E sl QJ LL'ZQ"'II 4 o
IR

Approved by a’t}d/ﬁf,fv:;{zja_zrp%
[

" LOUISIANA STATE BOARD OF NURSING

M
Sign da cc 0 7 A ,
__Barbara Morvant, MN,RN g
V- /,/"‘“ Executive Director o0 "= ‘?ﬂlﬁgc 4 of 4
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